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Date : 30 April 2023 Time :13.00 hrs

Subject: BULLETIN No. 1

From : The Clerk of the Course

To: All Competitors Pages: 5

(Including attachments: Itinerary V1.1, Seeded Entry List)

1. Amendments to Supplementary Regulations

Art. 1 SG Petch ANECC Rally Championship Permit No: CH2023/RALLY064(E)

Art. 3 Authorisation
Motorsport UK Permit Number: 130999
Scotland Office Authorisation Number: 002/23/S

Art. 9 Officials
Assistant Clerk of the Course Mark Forsyth

Art. 10.2 Route and Road Book
The total route will consist of 7 stages, approximately 42.5 miles with 159 road
miles.

Art. 10.3 Timecards will be issued on Friday when you collect your pack on condition that
all details are complete in entry system and you are signed on. Otherwise contact
entries secretary.

Art. 13.1 Main controls are TCO & TC7A only. Lateness is not reset at regroups

2. Itinerary

A copy of the latest itinerary V1.1 is attached and has been used for all the documents and

timecards.

3. Red Flags

On any special stage where in extreme circumstances is it necessary to authorise the movement

of non-competing or rescue vehicles before the stage is cleared of competing cars, a system of

red flags will be in place. These flags will be at every radio location marked in the road book on

the special stages. Competitors should make themselves familiar with the Safety and Accident

Procedure on Page 1 of the Road Book.
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4, Competitor Liaison Officer

Campbell Roy
07710513542

Campbell will be based at the start, regroups and finish and can be contacted by phone or
WhatsApp from start of Scrutineering until Results are posted Final.

Joly

Andy Jardine
Clerk of the Course
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Lipatiy Border Counties Rally 2023 Vi
TC SS Dist Liaison Dist Target Car1
SS LOGATIAN mls mls Time Due
RZ Refuel - Newton St Boswells 10.50

1 Distance to next refuel (15.95) (52.97)

0 Start - Abbey Place Jedburgh - 08:00

1 - 13.13 00:29 08:29
SS1 St Boswells Mowers - 08:32
SF 1 Blackburn Rig 1 7.24 -

2 - 1.01 00:07 08:49
S8S 2 autoshop.co.uk - - 08:52
SF 2  Hells Hole 3.44 -

3 - 0.17 00:05 09:02
SS3 S G Petch - 09:05
SF3 Wauchope 5.27 -

3A Regroup In - 18.85 00:40 09:53
Regroup - Abbey Place Jedburgh

3B Regroup Out - 10:03

3C Service In 9.48 00:22 10:25
Service A - Newtown St Boswells (15.95) (42.47) 00:30

3D Service Out - 10:55

RZ Refuel - Newtown St Boswells

2 Distance to next refuel (13.21) (71.23)

4 - 24.43 00:52 11:47
S8S4 Clelands - 11:50
SF4  Cardrona 5.25 -

5 - 21.91 00:50 12:46
SS5 Dom Buckley Motorsport IRS - - 12:49
SF5  Gair 7.96 -

5A Regroup In - 24.89 00:53 13:53
Regroup Mart

5B Regroup Out/Service In - 14:03
Service B - Newtown St Boswells (13.21) (71.23) 00:30

5C Service Out - 14:33

RZ Refuel - Newton St Boswells

3 Distance to Finish (13.42) (45.92)

6 - 22.38 00:48 15:21
SS 6  Pearson's of Duns/George Anderson - 15:24
SF 6 Blackburn Rig 2 7.24 -

7 - 0.91 00:07 15:41
SS7 Dom Buckley RSC - 15:44
SF7  Wyndburgh Hill 6.18 -

7A Finish - Abbey Place Jedburgh 22.63 00:50 16:42
[TOTALS 42.58 159.62
Sunrise: 0516
Sunset: 2057
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Appendix 2 — Seeded Entry List
Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally 2023 Entry List

Driver

Elliot Payne
Matthew Hirst
David Henderson
Arron Newby
Stephen Petch
Mark Donnelly
lan Bainbridge
Russ Thompson
Jordan Hone
Charles Payne
lan Joel

Rob Wilson
Eddie Lewis
James Leckey
Trevor Gamble
Gary Cooper
Steve Petch
Craig Mcintosh
Darren Martin
Jonathan Lightbody
lan Ring

Colin Minton
Robert Gough
Steve Bannister
#CB42

Ben Friend
Richard Jordan
Stuart Egglestone
James Ford
Boyd Kershaw
Rob Wright
Andy Davison
Robert Proudlock
Keith Riddick
Paul Thompson
Tim Pearcey
Tony Simpson
Phil Jobson
Sandy Fairbairn
Lewis Hooper
Neil Andrew
Carl Stuttard
Niall Cowan Jnr
Liam Clark

Ernie Graham
Ben Jemison
Nick Taylor
Anthony Hanson

Home Town

Harrogate
Doncaster
Oakenshaw
Carnforth
Hamsterley
Greencastle
Richmond
Clitheroe
Claudy
Harrogate
Carnforth
Ledbury
Newark
Lisburn

York
Scorton
York
Carlisle
Hockerton
Pickering
Swindon
Ludlow
Malton

Leicester
Penrith
Preston
Reading
Whitehaven
Middlesbrough
Dumfries
Haugh of Urr
Driffield
Knaresborough
Liverpool
Carlisle
Gattonside
Steeton
Uttoxeter
Scarborough
Dumfries
Keighley
Walton on Thames
York

Dumfries
Penrith

Co-Driver

Tom Woodburn
Declan Dear
Chris Lees

Jamie Edwards
Michael Wilkinson
Stephen O' Hanlon
Will Atkins
Stephen Link
Paul Hone

Carl Williamson
Graeme Wood
Richard Crozier
Sion Cunniff
Stephen McAuley
Phil Kenny

Jon Riley

John Richardson
Dave Jackson
Daniel Hurst
Mark Swallow
Paul Vasey
Bonnie Papper
Paul Morris
Callum Atkinson

Cliff Simmons
Sam Collis
Brian Hodgson
Neil Shanks
Keegan Rees
Mark Fisher
Tom Murphy
Steven Brown
Mairi Riddick
Josh Davison
Liam Whiteley
Stefan Arndt
Ken Bowman
lan Murray
Rhys Edwards
Dominic Adams
Harry Walshaw
Charley Sayer-Payne
Ben Wild
Karen Graham
Dean Kellett
Paul Gribben
Brad Sowerby

Home Town

Morecambe
Woking
Glasgow
Monaco
Tow Law
Ballygawley
Whitchurch
Hartlebury
Claudy
Swansea
Knutsford
Stonehaven
Gaerwen
Holywood
Sunderland
Selby
Exelby

York
Maryport
Dronfield
Scarborough
Douglas
Malvern
Lauder

Hull

Penrith
Elgin
Ammanford
Workington
Nottingham
Fort William
Dumfries
Melrose
Glen Maye
Fleet
Swansea

Herefordshire
Treorchy

Garforth

Hamilton

Keighley

Walton on Thames

Annan
Penrith

Make

Ford

Ford

Ford
Skoda
Skoda
Ford

Ford
Mitsubishi
Ford

Ford

Ford
Mitsubishi
Ford

Ford

Ford
Subaru
Ford

Ford
Mitsubishi
Subaru
Mitsubishi
Ford

Ford

Ford

Ford
Ford
Ford
Porsche
Ford
Ford
Sunbeam
Opel
MG
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
BMW
Nissan
Ford
Ford
MG
Ford
Ford
Vauxhall
Ford
Vauxhall
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Model

Fiesta Rally2
Fiesta R5
Fiesta Rally2
Fabia R5
Fabia Rally2
Fiesta

Fiesta

Evo 9

Fiesta R5
Fiesta Rally2
Escort Cosworth
Evo 7

Fiesta R5
Fiesta

Fiesta Rally2
Impreza
Fiesta
Escort Cosworth
Evo 9
Impreza

Evo 6

Fiesta R5
Escort Mk 2
Escort Mk 2

Escort Mk2
Escort Mk2
Escort

911 RS 3.0
Escort
Escort Mk 2
VXR

Adam

ZR

Escort
Escort Mk1
Fiesta
Escort Mk1
3251

Micra
Escort Mk2
Escort Mk2
ZR

Fiesta
Escort
Chevette
Escort
Chevette HSR

Class

B14
B14

B14
B14
B14
B14
B13
B14
B14
B13
B13
B14
B14
B14
B13
B14
B13
B13
B13
B13
B14
H3/4
H3/4

H3/4
H3/4
H1/2
H3/4
B11
B12
B12
R2
B10
H3/4
H3/4
R2
H1/2
H3/4
RF1.4
B11
H1/2
B10
R2
H1/2
H3/4
B11
H3/4



Car
No
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
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Driver

Sam Lucking

Kris Farrell

Alfie Hommond
Wil Armitage
Lucy Wigley
Rodger Fowler
Dale Glover

Nigel Jenkins
Dylan Fowler-Bishop
Tom Constantine
Ernie Lee

Walter Henderson
Steve Korky Ward
Dave Forrest
Alistair Brearley
Paddy Homan
Chris Bush

Robin Hamilton
Ashley Francis-Adams
Luke Watts

Chris Greenall
Glyn lyons

Niall Cowan
Robert Bradley
Paul Rawson
Chris Shield
Douglas Menzies
Kevin Downes
Giles Armitage
Philip Clarke

Will Banks

John Brownie
Roger Herron
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Home Town
Leeds
Derrygonnelly
Great Dunmow
Leicester
Warwick
Sheffield
West Dereham
Coleford
Blaina
Catterick
Ellon
Carnwath
Witney
Bradford
Galashiels
Retford
Glossop
Edinburgh
Blaina
Coleford
York
Chesterfield
Dumfries
Congleton
Bradford
Ovingham
Longniddry
York
Oakham
Braintree
Congleton
Kintore
Dumfries

Co-Driver

Olly Lucking
Darren Curran
Phil Boyle
Jeremy Pole
Emma Cooper
Chris Dewsnap
Sean Ward

Kaz Jenkins
Dan Evans
Tony Walker
Patricia Lee
Jim Kinloch
Philip Sandham
Jamie Forrest
Gerry Bryden
Sam Spencer
Kev Papper
Kenny Mcguire
Lucy Wilding
Matt Rogers
James Greenall
Joseph Pattison

Kevin Booth
Mike Curry

Kari Bates
Graeme Menzies
Paul Hudson
Josh Rhodes
Richard Bonner
Shaun Hughes
Gordon Ritchie
Alan Doncaster

Home Town
Harrogate

Chorley
Leicester
Malvern
Sheffield

West Dereham
Bream
Hereford
Barnard Castle
Ellon
Dolphinton
Heysham
Keighley

Sorn

Malton

Ruthin

Oban

Hereford
Cinderford
York
Chesterfield

Biddulph
Dumfries
Thirsk
Musselburgh
Darlington
Driffield

Great Dunmow
Macclesfield
Stonehaven
Uplawmoor

Make
Ford
Proton
Ford
Peugeot
Citroen
Ford
Alfa
Vauxhall
Nissan
MG
BMW
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Vauxhall
Talbot
Nissan
MG
Vauxhall
Ford
MG
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Peugeot
Ford
Vauxhall
Opel
MG
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Model
Escort Mk2
Satria
Fiesta

306 S16

C2

Escort
Alfasud Tl
Nova

Micra

3

325i

Escort
Escort Mk2
Escort Mk2
Escort Mk2
Puma
Corsa
Sunbeam
Micra

ZR

Nova

Sierra Cosworth
3

Escort Mk 2
Escort Mk 1
Escort Mk 1
Escort Mk 2
Escort Mk 2
205 GTi
Escort
Nova
Kadett C

3

Class
H1/2
1400S
R2
B11
B10
H3/4
1400S
1400S
1400C
1400C
H3/4
H1/2
H3/4
H1/2
B11
1400S
1400S
H1/2
1400C
1400C
1400S
B12
1400C
B11
H1/2
H1/2
H1/2
B11
RF2.0
B10
1400C
B11
1400C



